FY25 Medium- and Heavy-Duty Zero Emission Vehicle Grant Program Awardees
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Applicant

AZAR Trucking, Inc

City of Greenbelt
Revolution Solar

Sealy Mattress Manufacturing
Company, LLC

Columbia Vantage House
Corporation

Soupergirl

Hygieia GOL, LLC

City of Rockville, Maryland
Republic Services, Inc.

Paper Crane Tech, LLC

Mayor and City Council of
Baltimore

CTTAAS 1, LLC

Anne Arundel County,
Maryland

Black Ankle Vineyards, LLC

Town of Bladensburg

Area of Interest 1:

Number & Eligible Grant

Vehicle Type Amount
5 Light
Commercial S 144,356.25
Trucks
1 Refuse Truck $ 250,000.00
12 Single Unit
Short-Haul Trucks $502,011.00
1 Combination
Short-Haul Truck $156,753.75
1Light
Commercial Truck 518,018.00
1 Single Unit
Long-Haul Truck
& 1Single Unit
Short-Haul Truck $152,500.00
2 Light
Commercial $120,000.00
Trucks
2 Single Unit $160,000.00

Short-Haul Trucks
5 Refuse Trucks
3 Single Unit

$1,250,000.00

Long-Haul Trucks $44,775.00
1 Refuse Truck &1
Combination S 384,957.75

Short-Haul Truck

5 Light

Commercial

Trucks $1,500,000.00
1 Single Unit

Short-Haul Truck $37,500.00
1 Single Unit

Short-Haul Truck $15,084.00
9 Combination $27.000.00

Long-Haul Trucks

Lifetime
GHG
Reduced
(Metric tons

of CO2)
1,158.00

267.30

6,997.20
263.20

1,480.80

1,448.60
160.80
266.40

7,384.30

736.80

624.30

7,836.50

2,092.80
831.60

165.60

Marginal
Cost of
Abatement
($/MTCO2)

935.28

71.74

595.57

12.17

105.27

746.27

600.60

169.28

60.77

616.62

191.41

17.92

18.14

163.04



Area of Interest 2:

Lifetime GHG| Marginal

Apblicant Number & Eligible Grant Reduced Cost of

PP Vehicle Type Amount (Metric tons | Abatement

of CO2) | ($/MTCO2)
g ChaneyMaterials LLCDBA 'y p $50,529.19 218.70 231.04

Chaney Enterprises
Washington Suburban 4 Excavators & 1
2 Sanitary Commission Forklift $123,878.25 504.10 245.74
Floor and Decor Outlets of 2 Terminal

3 America, LLC Tractors $ 300,970.50 1,699.50 177.09

1 Riding Mower &

4 Black Ankle Vineyards, LLC S 77,400.00 49.30 1,5669.98
1 Excavator
3 Excavators & 2
5 Tammal Enterprises, Inc. Skid Steer S 375,000.00 157.10 2,387.01
Loaders
6 Rogers-Premier Enterprises, '3 Terminal $ 375.000.00 5.665.00 66.20
LLC Tractors
Conservit, Inc. 1 Terminal Tractor ~ $ 234,200.48 466.40 502.15
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