FY25 Medium- and Heavy-Duty Zero Emission Vehicle Grant Program Awardees

Area of Interest 1:

No.	Applicant	Number & Vehicle Type	Eligible Grant Amount	Lifetime GHG Reduced (Metric tons of CO2)	Marginal Cost of Abatement (\$/MTCO2)
1	AZAR Trucking, Inc	5 Light Commercial Trucks	\$ 144,356.25	1,158.00	124.66
2	City of Greenbelt	1 Refuse Truck	\$ 250,000.00	267.30	935.28
3	Revolution Solar	12 Single Unit Short-Haul Trucks	\$ 502,011.00	6,997.20	71.74
4	Sealy Mattress Manufacturing Company, LLC	1 Combination Short-Haul Truck	\$ 156,753.75	263.20	595.57
5	Columbia Vantage House Corporation	1 Light Commercial Truck	\$ 18,018.00	1,480.80	12.17
6	Soupergirl	1 Single Unit Long-Haul Truck & 1 Single Unit Short-Haul Truck	\$ 152,500.00	1,448.60	105.27
7	Hygieia GOL, LLC	2 Light Commercial Trucks	\$ 120,000.00	160.80	746.27
8	City of Rockville, Maryland	2 Single Unit Short-Haul Trucks	\$ 160,000.00	266.40	600.60
9	Republic Services, Inc.	5 Refuse Trucks	\$1,250,000.00	7,384.30	169.28
10	Paper Crane Tech, LLC	3 Single Unit Long-Haul Trucks	\$ 44,775.00	736.80	60.77
11	Mayor and City Council of Baltimore	1 Refuse Truck & 1 Combination Short-Haul Truck	\$ 384,957.75	624.30	616.62
12	CT TAAS 1, LLC	5 Light Commercial Trucks	\$ 1,500,000.00	7,836.50	191.41
13	Anne Arundel County, Maryland	1 Single Unit Short-Haul Truck	\$ 37,500.00	2,092.80	17.92
14	Black Ankle Vineyards, LLC	1 Single Unit Short-Haul Truck	\$ 15,084.00	831.60	18.14
15	Town of Bladensburg	9 Combination Long-Haul Trucks	\$ 27,000.00	165.60	163.04

Area of Interest 2:

No.	Applicant	Number & Vehicle Type	Eligible Grant Amount	Lifetime GHG Reduced (Metric tons of CO2)	Marginal Cost of Abatement (\$/MTCO2)
1	Chaney Materials LLC DBA Chaney Enterprises	1 Forklift	\$ 50,529.19	218.70	231.04
2	Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission	4 Excavators & 1 Forklift	\$ 123,878.25	504.10	245.74
3	Floor and Decor Outlets of America, LLC	2 Terminal Tractors	\$ 300,970.50	1,699.50	177.09
4	Black Ankle Vineyards, LLC	1 Riding Mower & 1 Excavator	\$ 77,400.00	49.30	1,569.98
5	Tammal Enterprises, Inc.	3 Excavators & 2 Skid Steer Loaders	\$ 375,000.00	157.10	2,387.01
6	Rogers-Premier Enterprises, LLC	3 Terminal Tractors	\$ 375,000.00	5,665.00	66.20
7	Conservit, Inc.	1 Terminal Tractor	\$ 234,200.48	466.40	502.15
	TOTAL AOI 2	19 Vehicles	\$ 1,536,978.41	8,760.10	739.89